(lO) Rewired hot water heater at COD ~A·o 

(11) Rowired auxiliary power lines for messhall" 

Lit;~) Hepair~j TElef'ers in m.O!sshall eight (8) t lilies. 

ENCLO~URE (l;1 

(2) The Battalion CP dial phone system was revised, require

ing a total of one hundred twelve (112) man hours.

(3) A total of thirty-eight (38) radio vehicles were repair-
ed.

(4) One hundred-eleven (111) items of Battalion communica-
tions equipment were routed for repair through the Battalion
Communication Maintenance Shop.

40 (c) S-4 Logistics

a. Significant Events. None

b. Construction Events

(1) Gate 12 road was repaired by Philco-Foru,

(2) A CH-53 heli-lifted a twenty foot